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-------------------------- . FILED 
IN the----------------------JUL 15 2025

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES supreme ct^jrtl6^

£>OM 01^11^4 PETITIONER
(Your Name)

VS.

H :— RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ Of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

IZfPetitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 
the following court(s):
JS PIG7FMCT GCWT T44£ m/bdLE iRICT

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

[^Z^etitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law: 
------- ----------------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------------- -----or

Cka copy of the order of appointment is appended.copy of the order of appointment is appended.



UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT
1 first Street NE .
Washington
DC 20543-0002

COURT CLERK,
US SUPREME COURT
WASHGINGTON ,DC.

RE: A MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

being filed

WITH A PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.

The Hon. Chief Judge Waverly Crenshaw,Jr. of the middle district of Tennessee,Nashville Division 

declared me indigent for the purposes of appeal. (DOE 249 -District Court).

My case is USA v. Samson Orusa,Case number 3:18-CR-00342.

During proceedings at the District Court,the Judge appointed a counsel Paul Bruno(Refer attached 

Document 1) and (Refer DOE 364 as attachment 2).

On 1/13/25 Hon. Judge Waverly Crenshaw,Jr requested a public defender representation on my behalf 

(Refer attachemnt 3).

Court of Appeqals for the Sixth Circuit,on the third docket entry on 9/14/23 reads:update fee status 

change to ifp. RE #249 filed in the district court grants IFP on appeal (SSS). (Refer to attached document 4). 

NB: IFP means forma pauperis.

The case in the Court of appeals for the Sixth Circuit is USA(Appellee) v. Samson Orusa(Appellant) case 

number 23-5822).

A pro-bono filing done as the fourth filing to the Sixth Circuit on

(9/19/23 by Peter J. Strianse,counsel for Samson K, Orusa(Refer attached document 4)

A pro bono filing done as the 27th filing to the Sixth Circuit on 2/19/24 by Beau Brindley,counsel for 

Samson K. Orusa (Refer attachnement document 4).

Petitioner,Samson K. Orusa,thereby file this motion for leave to proceed in forma pauperis with



regards to the petition for writ of certiorari.

Sincerely.

K. OrusaSai
Reg. No. 16933-075 
Allenwood FCI Low Security 
P. O. Box 1000 
White Deer,PA 17887 
Pennsylvania.



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION 
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Amount expected 
next month

You Spouse You Spouse

Employment slVOD $0-00 $ 0-00

Self-employment $0-00 $ n -oo__ $b-00 $ 6 - OC>

Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

$_L_QO__ $ 0 -O.fe__ $0-00 $0'00

Interest and dividends

Gifts

$0'00 $0-00 $ 0 -oo $ d - oo

Alimony $ b- 0 0 $ f) - o o $_ O'OQ- $0-00

Child Support s b-oo $ b - o.o_ $_ 0) - Oo $0-oo
Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

$ t) -QQ $ 0-00 $_ 0-00 $ 1 6 o

Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

$ 0 -0O $ 0-00 $_ 0 - OO $Q‘OO

Unemployment payments $ fe -00 $ o -oo $_ 0 - 00 $0-00

Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

iO-oo $ 0 -60 $_ 6 - 60. $0'00

Other (specify):__________

Total monthly income:

$_________-' $.__________

\)G\r vqbt 
$clAO\r('W)U

$__________

$Ckp\rt4c<li\o

$__________



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer
1 Z- 6* r >S <3~a)

Address Dates of 
Employment 

 
 

Gross monthly pay
SO'QO C

$_________ '

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of 
Employment

t L----- $ 0 ’OO
$_______
$_______

Gross monthly pay .

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $ Q x 0 Pz l

Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Financial institution
\L

Type of account Amount you have Amount your spouse has 
$ C - £ O $ <0 0 o 
$ $  

 

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

 Home
Value_______ ■ _______

 Other real estate
Value'

 Motor Vehicle #1
Year, make & model 
Value

 Motor Vehicle #2
Year, make & model 
Value _

Other assets — r Q T > P
Description o & / Ca

Value 
^-^d^bh.cf



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse

$ $ fr'W
$ $_________________

$_____________ —_ $___________'_____

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support.
Name Relationship Age

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

Your spouseYou

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included?  Yes  No
Is property insurance included?  Yes  No

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone)

Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep)

Food

Clothing

Laundry and dry-cleaning

Medical and dental expenses



You Your spouse
/^Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $  $

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $  $ 

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

Homeowner’s or renter’s $- ■ $ 

Life $  $  

 

 

Health $ $.

Motor Vehicle $ . $ 

/ Other:  ...... $ $ 

\ Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

(specify): ;• $  $  

Installment payments

Motor Vehicle $ $ 

Credit card(s) $ $ 

Department store(s) $. $ 

Other: $  $  

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $ $ 

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession,
or farm (attach detailed statement) $ $  

Other (specify): : - $ $ 

.Total monthly expenses: $ $  



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

 Yes If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10.

If yes, how much? 

Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money forspmces in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form?  Yes SZNo

T’P'0

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form? , VxdO'V'K

—r 3 c
 Yes Oo ? A,

If yes, how much? : ___________

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

o (Qv/O v\Q_ f'S'

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: 



CM/ECF - NG V1.7.2 (July 2023)

APPEAL,PROTECTIVE-ORDER

U.S. District Court
Middle District of Tennessee (Nashville)

CRIMINAL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 3:18-cr-00342 All Defendants

3/5/24, %38 AM,

Case title: USA v. Orusa Date Filed: 12/12/2018

Assigned to: Chief Judge Waverly D.
Crenshaw, Jr
Appeals court case number: 23-5822

Defendant (1) 
Samson Orusa represented by Peter J. Strianse

Tune, Entrekin & White, PC.
Capitol View 
500 11th Avenue North, Suite 600 
Nashville, TN 37203 
(615)244-2770
Fax; (615) 244-2’778
Email: pstrianse@tewlawfirm.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
Designation: Retained

Beau B. Brindley
Law Offices of Beau B. Brindley 
53 W Jackson Blvd.
Suite 1410
Chicago, IL 60604-4176
312-765-8878 I
Fax:312-276-8040
Email: bbbrindley@gmail.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

James H. Todd
Hagan & Todd
214 Second Avenue, N
Suite 400
Nashville, TN 37201
(615)256-7337
Fax: (615)628-9115
Email: jimtodd@hagantodd.com
TERMINATED: 01/08/2019
Designation: Retained

Paul J. Bruno
Barrett Johnston Martin & Garrison, LLC
200 31 st Avenue North
Nashville, TN 37203

1
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Pending Counts
Indictment 12/12/18: 21:841(a)(1) Unlawful 
Distribution of a Controlled Substance 
(5-6)
Indictment 12/12/18: 21:841(a)(1) Unlawful 
Distribution of a Controlled Substance 
(10-12)
Indictment 12/12/18: 21:841(a)(l) Unlawful 
Distribution of a Controlled Substance 
(14)
Indictment 12/12/18: 21:841(a)(1) Unlawful 
Distribution of a Controlled Substance 
(16)
Indictment 12/12/18: 21:841(a)(1) Unlawful 
Distribution of a Controlled Substance 
(19)
Indictment 12/12/18: 21:841(a)(1) Unlawful 
Distribution of a Controlled Substance 
(23)

Indictment 12/12/18: 18:1347 Healthcare 
fraud
(24)

Indictment 12/12/18: 18:1347 Healthcare 
fraud 
(25-36)

Highest Offense Level (Opening)
Felony

https://tnmd-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl7183276679809984-L_1_0-1

CM/ECF - NG V1.7.2 (July 2023)

615-244-2202
Email: pbruno@barrettjohnston.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
Designation: Retained

l

Disposition

I

Found guilty on counts 24-36 of the 
Indictment. Imprisonment of 84 months as 
to counts 24-36 to run concurrently. 
Defendant is to self-surrender to Bureau of 
Prisons before 9/27/2023 at 2:00 PM. Three 
years supervised released as to counts 24-36 
to run concurrently. $1,300 special 
assessment. $1,159,388.27 restitution. 
$195,000.00 fine. Forfeiture, see 
Preliminary Order of Forfeiture, Doc. No. 
[287],
Found guilty on counts 24-36 of the 
Indictment. Imprisonment of 84 months as 
to counts 24-36 to run concurrently. 
Defendant is to self-surrender to Bureau of 
Prisons before 9/27/2023 at 2:00 PM. Three 
years supervised released as to counts 24-36 
to run concurrently. $1,300 special 
assessment. $1,159,388.27 restitution. 
$195,000.00 fine. Forfeiture, see 
Preliminary Order of Forfeiture, Doc. No. 
[287],

ATTACHED DOCUMENT 1 2/40
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3/5/24;^:38 AM CM/ECF - NG V1.7.2 (July 2023) j

7/24/2023, Mr. Orusa to file a notice notifying the Court who his counsel is. Counsel to 
file notice of appearance. Order to enter. (Court Reporter Roxann Harkins.) (jm) 
(Entered: 07/07/2023)

07/06/2023 356 WITNESS/EXHIBIT LIST prepared by Deputy Clerk re 355 Minute Entry, (jm) (Main 
Document 356 replaced on 7/7/2023) (jm). (Entered: 07/07/2023)

07/07/2023 357 ORDER as to Samson Orusa: For the reasons stated on the record at the close of the 
hearing on July 6, 2023, the Court confirms the following: (SEE ORDER FOR FULL 
DETAILS). Signed by Chief Judge Waverly D. Crenshaw, Jr on 7/7/2023. (jm) 
(Entered: 07/07/2023)

07/12/2023 358 Transcript filed as to Samson Orusa for date of July 6, 2023, before Judge Waverly D. 
Crenshaw Jr.. Court Reporter: Roxann Harkins, 615-403-8314, 
roxann_harkins@tnmd.uscourts.gov. Transcript may be viewed at the court public 
terminal or purchased through the Court Reporter before the deadline for Release of 
Transcript Restriction. After that date it may be obtained through PACER. IT IS THE 
RESPONSIBILITY OF COUNSEL TO REVIEW THE TRANSCRIPT AND 
REQUEST REDACTION OF CONTENT CLASSIFIED AS PRIVATE UNDER THE 
NOTICE TO MEMBERS OF THE BAR, ELECTRONIC AVAILABILITY OF 
TRANSCRIPTS OF COURT PROCEEDINGS, EFFECTIVE MAY 5, 2008, (
AVAILABLE ON THE COURT'S WEBSITE UNDER THE CM-ECF CASE INFO 
LINK, GENERAL INFORMATION, ELECTRONIC TRANSCRIPTS NOTICE. Intent 
to Request Transcript Redaction due 7/19/2023. Redaction Request due 8/2/2023. 
Redacted Transcript Deadline set for 8/14/2023. Release of Transcript Restriction set 
for 10/10/2023. (RH) (Entered: 07/12/2023)

07/13/2023 359 RESPONSE by USA as to Samson Orusa re 357 Order, Set Hearings (Bushong, 
Miller) (Entered: 07/13/2023)

07/14/2023 360 MOTION for Leave to File Document Under Seal by Samson Orusa. (Strianse, Peter) 
(Entered: 07/14/2023)

07/14/2023 361 SEALED MOTION by Samson Orusa. (Attachments: # 1 Affidavit)(Strianse, Peter) 
Modified on 7/14/2023 (dt). (Entered: 07/14/2023)

07/14/2023 362 ORDER as to Samson Orusa: Defendant Samson Orusa's Motion for Permission to File 
Document Under Seal 360 is GRANTED, and Doc. No. 361 shall be sealed. Signed by 
Chief Judge Waverly D. Crenshaw, Jr on 7/14/2023. (dt) (Entered: 07/14/2023)

.07/14/2023 363 SEALED ORDER as to Samson Orusa re: 361 SEALED MOTION. Signed by Chief 
Judge Waverly D. Crenshaw, Jr on 7/14/2023. (Copy emailed to counsel for defendant, 
only) (dt) (Entered: 07/14/2023) i

07/19/2023 364 NOTICE OF ATTORNEY APPEARANCE: Paul J. Bruno appearing for Samson Orusa 
for the limited purposes stated in the Court's Order docketed as Docket Entry 363 
(Bruno, Paul) (Entered: 07/19/2023)

07/24/2023 365 NOTICE by Samson Orusa re 357 Order, Set Hearings (Strianse, Peter) (Entered: 
07/24/2023)

07/24/2023 366 MOTION for Leave to File Document Under Seal by Samson Orusa. (Strianse, Peter) 
(Entered: 07/24/2023)

07/24/2023 367 SEALED DOCUMENT by Samson Orusa. (Strianse, Peter) Modified on 7/25/2023 
(dt). (Entered: 07/24/2023)

07/24/2023 368 RESPONSE by Samson Orusa re 359 Response (Other) (Brindley, Beau) (Entered: 
07/24/2023)

https://tnmd-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl7183276679809984-L_1_0-1 ATTACHED DOCUMENT 2 36/40
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 

NASHVILLE DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )
)

Plaintiff, )
)

v. ) NO. 3:18-cr-00342
)

SAMSON ORUSA, )
)

Defendant. )

ORDER

Samson Orusa has filed a Request for Sentence Reduction Due to Amendment 821 and 

Supreme Ct. Ruling in Paul Erlinger v. US (Doc. No. 407). Pursuant to Administrative Order 220, 

the Court requests the Federal Public Defender’s Office to consult with Samson Orusa on his 

request. Within forty-five days, of Defendant’s pro se pleading, selected counsel shall either file 

an appearance indicating that Defendant desires representation or file a notice that Defendant 

declined representation and is proceeding pro se.

Upon the filing by counsel of a claim for relief, or supplemental claim, the United States 

will have thirty (30) days to file a responsive pleading.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

WAVERLY Dj^LENSHAW, JR. (T
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Case 3:18-cr-00342 Document 408 Filed 01/13/25 Page 1 of 1 PagelD #: 5959
ATTACHED DOCUMENT 3
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General Docket 
United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit

Court of Appeals Docket #: 23-5822 Docketed: 09/13/2023
USA v. Samson Orusa Termed: 02/05/2025
Appeal From: Middle District of Tennessee at Nashville
Fee Status: In Forma Pauperis

Case Type Information:
1) Criminal
2) Direct Criminal
3) null

Originating Court Information:
District: 0650-3 : 3:18-cr-00342-l
Court Reporter: Roxann Harkins
Court Reporter: Patricia Jennings
Court Reporter: Lise Matthews
Trial Judge: Waverly D. Crenshaw, Junior, Chief District Judge
Date Filed: 12/12/2018
Date Order/Judgment: Date NOA Filed:
08/30/2023 08/30/2023

Prior Cases:
None

Current Cases:
None

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Plaintiff - Appellee

Stephanie Toussaint
Direct: 615-736-5151
[COR LD NTC Government] 
Office of the U.S. Attorney 
719 Church Street
Suite 3300

V.

Nashville, TN 37203

SAMSON KANLA ORUSA (#16933-075) 
Defendant - Appellant

Beau B. Brindley
Direct: 312-765-8878 
[COR LD NTC Pro Bono]
Law Office
53 W. Jackson Boulevard
Suite 1410
Chicago, IL 60604-4176

ATTACHED DOCUMENT 4
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Samson Kania Orusa 
[NTC ProSe] 
F.C.L Allenwood 
P.O. Box 1000 
White Deer, PA 17887

Peter J. Strianse 
Direct: 615-244-2770 
[COR NTC Pro Bono] 
Tune, Entrekin & White 
500 Eleventh Avenue, N. 
Suite 600
Nashville, TN 37203

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Plaintiff - Appellee 

v.

SAMSON KANLA ORUSA

Defendant - Appellant

09/13/2023 Criminal Case Docketed. Notice filed by Appellant Samson Kania Orusa. 
Transcript needed: y. (SSS) [Entered: 09/13/2023 02:55 PM]

09/13/2023 2 The case manager for this case is: Sharday Swain (SSS) [Entered: 09/13/2023 
03:00 PM]

09/14/2023 3 Update fee status change to ifp. RE #249 filed in the district court grants IFP 
on appeal. (SSS) [Entered: 09/14/2023 09:38 AM]

09/19/2023 _4_ APPEARANCE filed for Appellant Samson Kania Orusa by Peter J. Strianse. 
Certificate of Service: 09/19/2023. [23-5822] (PJS) [Entered: 09/19/2023 
11:16AM]

09/19/2023 5_ APPEARANCE filed for Appellee USA by Stephanie N. Toussaint. 
Certificate of Service: 09/19/2023.‘[23-5822] (ST) [Entered: 09/19/2023 
12:53 PM]

09/19/2023 _6_H **LOCKED AS DEFECTIVE ENTRY**MOTION filed by Mr. Peter J. 
Strianse for Samson Kania Orusa for Bond Pending Appeal Certificate of 
Service: 09/19/2023. [23-5822]-Counsel instructed to refile under the correct 
docketing event Motion/Stipulation>motion>Bail>for release pending 
appeal.—[Edited 09/19/2023 by SSS] (PJS) [Entered: 09/19/2023 04:11 PM]

09/19/2023 _7_ EMERGENCY MOTION filed by Mr. Peter J. Strianse for Samson Kania 
Orusa for release pending appeal. Certificate of Service: 09/19/2023. [23- 
5822]—[Edited 09/20/2023 by RLB] (PJS) [Entered: 09/19/2023 10:47 PM]

https://ca6-ecf.sso.dcn/cmecf/servlet/DktRpt?caseNum=23-5822&dateFrom=&dateTo=&dk... 7/9/2025
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MOTION filed by Mr. Peter J. Strianse for Samson Kania Orusa to extend 
time to file brief. Certificate of Service: 12/18/2023. [23-5822] (PJS) 
[Entered: 12/18/2023 04:43 PM]

12/19/2023 20 RULING LETTER SENT granting appellant's motion to extend time to file 
brief by 21 days [19] filed by Mr. Peter J. Strianse., resetting briefing 
schedule: appellant brief now due 01/08/2024, appellee brief now due 
02/06/2024. (SSS) [Entered: 12/19/2023 02:25 PM]

01/08/2024 21 MOTION filed by Mr. Peter J. Strianse for Samson Kania Orusa to extend 
time to file brief. Certificate of Service: 01/08/2024. [23-5822] (PJS) 
[Entered: 01/08/2024 04:25 PM]

01/09/2024 22 RULING LETTER SENT granting appellant's motion to extend time to file 
brief by 14 days [21] filed by Mr. Peter J. Strianse., resetting briefing 
schedule: appellant brief now due 01/22/2024; appellee brief now due 
02/21/2024. (SSS) [Entered: 01/09/2024 01:54 PM]

01/22/2024 23 MOTION filed by Mr. Peter J. Strianse for Samson Kania Orusa to extend 
time to file brief. Certificate of Service: 01/22/2024. [23-5822] (PJS) 
[Entered: 01/22/2024 04:00 PM]

01/22/2024 24 RULING LETTER SENT granting appellant's motion to extend time to file 
brief by 14 days [23] filed by Mr. Peter J. Strianse., resetting briefing 
schedule: appellant brief now due 02/05/2024, appellee brief now due 
03/06/2024. (SSS) [Entered: 01/22/2024 04:43 PM]

02/06/2024 25 MOTION filed by Mr. Peter J. Strianse for Samson Kania Orusa to extend 
time to file brief. Certificate of Service: 02/06/2024. [23-5822] (PJS) 
[Entered: 02/06/2024 09:02 AM]

02/08/2024 26 RULING LETTER SENT granting appellant's motion to extend time to file 
brief by 14 days [25], resetting briefing schedule: appellant brief now due 
02/20/2024. appellee brief now due 03/20/2024. In order to promote efficient 
case progress, further extensions of time are unlikely to be granted. (SSS) 
[Entered: 02/08/2024 12:47 PM]

02/19/2024 27 APPEARANCE filed for Appellant Samson Kania Orusa by Beau Brindley. 
Certificate of Service: 02/19/2024. [23-5822] (BBB) [Entered: 02/19/2024 
02:07 PM]

02/19/2024 28 MOTION filed by Mr. Peter J. Strianse for Samson Kania Orusa to extend 
time to file brief. Certificate of Service: 02/19/2024. [23-5822] (PJS) 
[Entered: 02/19/2024 05:16 PM]

02/20/2024 29 RULING LETTER SENT granting appellant's final motion to extend time to 
file brief [28], No further extensions will be granted absent extraordinary 
circumstances. Resetting briefing schedule: appellant brief now due 
03/20/2024; appellee brief now due 04/19/2024. (SSS) [Entered: 02/20/2024 
04:48 PM]

03/04/2024 30 TRANSCRIPT ordered from Ms. Lise Matthews, filed by Mr. Peter J.
Strianse for Samson Kania Orusa. [30];---- This is to order a transcript of
the following proceedings and to certify that satisfactory financial

ATTACHED DOCUMENT 4

https://ca6-ecf.sso.dcn/cmecf/servlet/DktRpt?caseNum=23-5822&dateFrom=&dateTo=&dk... 7/9/2025

https://ca6-ecf.sso.dcn/cmecf/servlet/DktRpt?caseNum=23-5822&dateFrom=&dateTo=&dk

